

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20633/2019
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-05-2019
in DBCWP No. 18293/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For
Rajasthan At Jaipur)

MANOJ KUMAR LOVEVANSHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.130267/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.)

WITH SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 31013/2019

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.133167/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.133164/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.133165/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
and IA No.133166/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

Date : 02-09-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file the special leave petition(s) is granted.

Delay condoned.

Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, learned counsel for the petitioners
has submitted, that 30% weightage marks awarded to CITS
qualification has no rationale and the same is arbitrary and
discriminatory against the petitioners.

Having regard to the submissions made at the Bar, issue
notice, returnable within three weeks.

Learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to serve
notice upon standing counsel of the respondent-State of Rajasthan.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER