

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20633/2019

MANOJ KUMAR LOVEVANSHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 141013/2019 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)
WITH
SLP(C) No. 21533/2019 (XV)
(FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 141019/2019
IA No. 141019/2019 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

Date : 24-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. E.Seshagiri Rao, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 141013 and 141019 of 2019 are allowed.

Names of respondent Nos.4 to 11 in SLP (C) No. 20633/2019
and respondent Nos. 4 to 27 in SLP (C) No. 21533/2019 be deleted
from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)