

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20633/2019

MANOJ KUMAR LOVEVANSI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21533/2019 (XV)

)

Date : 17-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Nishanth Patil, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.20633/2019

Respondent nos.1 & 2 have filed counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copy in respect of respondent no.3 in terms of Chapter XIV Clause 2(a) of Handbook on Practice and Procedure and Office Procedure, 2017. However, ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks one weeks time. Granted as strictly last chance.

Respondent nos.4 to 11 have been deleted vide order dt. 24.9.2011.

Item no.49

SLP(C) No. 21533/2019

Ld. Counsel for respondent nos. 1 and 2 in SLP(C) No.20633/2019 appears for respondent nos. 1 and 2 in this matter also. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed within four weeks time.

As per office report, ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copy in respect of respondent nos.1 to 3 in terms of Chapter XIV Clause 2(a) of Handbook on Practice and Procedure and Office Procedure, 2017. However, ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks one weeks time for filing spare copy in respect of respondent no.3. Be filed. Granted as strictly last chance.

Respondent nos.4 to 27 have been deleted vide order dt. 24.9.2019.

If spare copy in respective matter is not filed within one weeks time, registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders. If spare copy in respective matter is filed within one weeks time, process as per rules and list again on 23.4.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar