

ITEM NO.1711

COURT NO.13

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20633/2019

MANOJ KUMAR LOVEVANSI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date : 23-03-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter is listed pursuant to the office report on default.

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that he has paid the requisite court fee via electronic mode. Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to get in touch with the Registry with proof. In case the court fee has not been paid, the same must be paid within ten days.

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that he has served the copy of the application to Mr. Milind

Kumar, Advocate and he has proof of the same. Let the proof be also furnished to the dealing assistant within ten days.

List for compliance with fresh office report in the week commencing 18th April, 2022.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)