

ITEM NO.1708

COURT NO.14

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20633/2019

MANOJ KUMAR LOVEVANSI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date : 20-04-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.25817 of 2021 is an application, which has been filed by the learned counsel for the petitioners for making necessary amendment in the cause title by impleadment of the Union of India as Respondent no.12 through the Secretary, Ministry of Labour and Employment.

Such plea is allowed.

I.A. No. 25817 of 2021 stands allowed.

Amended cause title be effected accordingly.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

As regards, I.A. No. 2859 of 2021, which is an application for deletion of Petitioner No.6 from the array of parties with affidavit, learned counsel for the petitioners prays for time to seek necessary instructions.

Such time, as prayed for, is granted.

List the matter after three weeks.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)