

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 20633/2019

MANOJ KUMAR LOVEVANSHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 2859/2021 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date : 02-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Dwarka S., Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request made by learned counsel for the
petitioner, I.A. No. 2859 of 2021 is ordered to be placed for
consideration before the Court along with the main matter.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)