

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.9

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20633/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-05-2019 in DBCWP No. 18293/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

MANOJ KUMAR LOVEVANSHI & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 2859/2021 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT, IA No. 119716/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 119715/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 119705/2021 - REJOINDER)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21533/2019 (XV)

Date : 13-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R Anand Padmanabhan, Sr. Adv. (NP)
Mr. Yashaswi Chocksey, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR
Mr. Ayush P Shah, Adv.
Mr. Vignesh Adithiya S, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Meghwal, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Sarthak Karol, Adv.
Mr. V.Chitambaresh, Adv.
Mr. Shantnu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Annirudh Sharma-(II), Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S.K.Singhania, Adv.
Mr. B.K.Satija, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kanwa, Adv.
Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R**

1. We are not inclined to interfere with the judgment impugned herein under Article 136 of the Constitution of India.
2. The Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal are dismissed. Pending applications are disposed of.

**(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**